
 

Congratulations Mrs Braybrooke! 

Mrs Braybrooke will be leaving us on Friday 10th June to take up her new 
role at the Arthur Terry National Teaching School Hub, where she will be 
leading the training and recruitment of the next generation of teachers, a 
role she is passionate about. Laura has been a huge servant of Scotch 
Orchard for many years, and her impact has been huge. We will be 
having a farewell assembly for her on Friday 10th at 9.15am—if you wish 
to join us please phone the office to book a place. 
 
 

Congratulations Miss Sturch! 

Miss Sturch has been successful in her promotion to Assistant Head Teacher, Mel has an 
incredible passion for the children at Scotch Orchard and will be a highly successful senior 
leader for us. 
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You asked………...we acted! 

Curriculum: you will now be able to see what we are teaching in all subjects, by clicking on 
this link to the  curriculum area on our website Curriculum - Scotch Orchard Primary School 

  
Clubs:  our offer for clubs is growing, and after half term we will have even more (including 
a variety of free ones). 
Currently we have: 
Monday: Crossbow 
Tuesday: KS1 and Y5/6 Cricket and Rounders  
Thursday: Y3/4 Cricket and Rounders 
Friday: Bushcraft 
After half term we will have: 
Reception: Clubs4kids every Monday afternoon—games and being healthy  
Orienteering, dance and football with hopefully at least 2 clubs per year group 
 
Jubilee Celebrations:  PTA are holding a disco on Wednesday 25th May (R and KS1 4.30—
5.15pm KS2 5.30—6.15pm) more details to follow from PTA. Children can also wear to 
school jubilee themed outfits such as red, white and blue, monarchs, princess/princes etc. 
There is also a Jubilee Picnic Lunch (all year groups) on Friday 27th May.  
 

https://scotchorchard.staffs.sch.uk/our-curriculum/


 

 

 

 

 

Diary Dates 

KS1 Bedtime Stories: Tuesday 24th May 2pm (children can wear their PJs and bring a 
blanket/teddy) 

Year 1 Parent Lunch—Tuesday 24th May 11.30am 

Year 5 Parent Lunch- Wednesday 15th June 11.30am 

Jubilee celebrations: Wednesday 25th May and Friday 27th May 

Half term: Monday 31 May - Friday 4 June 

Mrs Braybrooke assembly: Friday 10th June 9.15am 

Reception Parent Lunch –Friday 17th June 11.30am 

Year 5 Guitar Recital: Thursday 23rd June 9:30am  

Year 6 Parent Lunch—Friday 24th June 11.30am 

N/R Sports Day: Tuesday 28th June 9:30am  

Year 3 Parent Lunch—Thursday 30th June 11.30am 

KS1 Sports Day: Wednesday 6th July 9:30am 

Year 4 Parent Lunch—Wednesday 6th July 11.30am 

KS2 Sports Day: Tuesday 12th July 9:30am  

Year 6 Leavers Performance: Wednesday 20th July 6pm  

Term ends: Wednesday 21 July 
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